SCHOOL

BEECHGROVE
CAYWOOD
DIXIE

FT. WRIGHT
R.C. HINSDALE
KENTON

PINER

RIVER RIDGE
RYLAND
SCOTT

SIMON KENTON
SUMMIT VIEW
TAYLOR MILL
TURKEYFOOT
TWENHOFEL
WHITE'S TOWER
WOODLAND

%F&R

CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP

AVG.DAILY
BREAKFAST

350
305
273
299
175
255
192
474
168
154
222
354
231
392
223
288
160
4515

AVG.DAILY
LUNCH
PARTICIPATION PARTICIPATION

459
414
734
340
345
417
250
645
304
572
846
860
353
634
498
482
407
8560

Kenton County Schools

School Nutrition Services National School Lunch Program

Board Report SEPTEMBER 2025

BEGINNING RECEIPTS FEDERAL TOTAL
BALANCE FOR MEALS | REIMBURSEMENT | RECEIPTS
$4,218.70 $1,692.99 $64,934.36 $66,627.35
-$8,810.63 $1,516.31 $52,409.31 $53,925.62
$3,045.87 $6,276.00 $56,712.84 $62,988.84
$7,332.67 $1,481.86 $46,418.48 $47,900.34
$1,648.61 $2,363.18 $27,387.68 $29,750.86
-$1,983.19 $2,160.90 $36,793.99 $38,954.89
$4,304.16 $1,764.80 $25,437.59 $27,202.39
$11,885.93 $1,906.25 $82,792.63 $84,698.88
$2,059.86 $2,353.75 $29,292.83 $31,646.58
$2,247.43 $4,695.38 $44,517.80 $49,213.18
$1,102.36 $5,636.73 $60,406.02 $66,042.75
$5,101.01 $5,186.35 $74,452.39 $80,089.12
$8,220.45 $1,697.74 $39,110.07 $44,746.80
$15,909.01 $2,333.60 $61,574.51 $66,760.86
-$3,375.71 $5,040.82 $42,501.59 $44,199.33
$2,426.25 $1,555.50 $46,352.56 $48,686.16
$1,326.20 $1,321.37 $35,955.92 $40,996.74
$56,658.98 $48,983.53 $827,050.57 $884,430.69

Student Nutrition Balance July 25 - September 25

51,500,000.00 +—

51,000,000.00 4

£500.000.00 +

LABOR

$16,600.27
$12,188.29
$16,767.12
$12,001.29
$10,067.27
$10,958.38

$9,349.03
$17,843.61

$9,863.46
$11,265.23
$18,685.11
$22,497.70
$12,313.37
$15,026.98
$16,200.59
$13,235.88
$14,378.95

$239,242.53

FOOD &
MILK

$26,653.69
$20,886.98
$26,970.80
$17,971.66
$13,105.26
$19,003.50
$13,425.61
$26,093.41
$15,505.21
$24,047.76
$30,552.68
$32,945.02
$21,635.88
$27,174.67
$20,469.06
$17,167.13
$21,330.72

$374,939.04

Total Income

Total Expenditures

Student Nutrition Balance July 25 - September 25 (not including contingency)

OTHER

$4,542.68
$2,477.82
$5,181.67
$5,833.60
$2,004.07
$5,387.95
$2,926.74
$4,377.13
$7,684.52
$3,377.09
$3,164.62
$4,497.57
$4,760.71
$5,518.93
$5,258.35
$3,893.90
$2,940.50

$73,827.85

TOTAL
EXPENDITURES

$47,796.64
$35,553.09
$48,919.59
$35,806.55
$25,176.60
$35,349.83
$25,701.38
$48,314.15
$33,053.19
$38,690.08
$52,402.41
$59,940.29
$38,709.96
$47,720.58
$41,928.00
$34,296.91
$38,650.17

$688,009.42
*Less Indirect Cost

TOTAL NET PROFIT/L

ENDING
BALANCE

$23,049.41
$9,561.90
$17,115.12
$19,426.46
$6,222.87
$1,621.87
$5,805.17
$48,270.66
$653.25
$12,770.53
$14,742.70
$25,249.84
$14,257.29
$34,949.29
($1,104.38)
$16,815.50
$3,672.77

$253,080.25
20,129.12

$232,951.13


amanda.meece
Stamp


