Kenton County Schools School Nutrition Services National School Lunch Program Board Report SEPTEMBER 2025

SCHOOL	%F&R	AVG.DAILY	AVG.DAILY	BEGINNING	RECEIPTS	FEDERAL	TOTAL	LABOR	FOOD &	OTHER	TOTAL	ENDING
		BREAKFAST	LUNCH	BALANCE	FOR MEALS	REIMBURSEMENT	RECEIPTS		MILK		EXPENDITURES	BALANCE
		PARTICIPATION	PARTICIPATION									
BEECHGROVE	CEP	350	459	\$4,218.70	\$1,692.99	\$64,934.36	\$66,627.35	\$16,600.27	\$26,653.69	\$4,542.68	\$47,796.64	\$23,049.41
CAYWOOD	CEP	305	414	-\$8,810.63	\$1,516.31	\$52,409.31	\$53,925.62	\$12,188.29	\$20,886.98	\$2,477.82	\$35,553.09	\$9,561.90
DIXIE	CEP	273	734	\$3,045.87	\$6,276.00	\$56,712.84	\$62,988.84	\$16,767.12	\$26,970.80	\$5,181.67	\$48,919.59	\$17,115.12
FT. WRIGHT	CEP	299	340	\$7,332.67	\$1,481.86	\$46,418.48	\$47,900.34	\$12,001.29	\$17,971.66	\$5,833.60	\$35,806.55	\$19,426.46
R.C. HINSDALE	CEP	175	345	\$1,648.61	\$2,363.18	\$27,387.68	\$29,750.86	\$10,067.27	\$13,105.26	\$2,004.07	\$25,176.60	\$6,222.87
KENTON	CEP	255	417	-\$1,983.19	\$2,160.90	\$36,793.99	\$38,954.89	\$10,958.38	\$19,003.50	\$5,387.95	\$35,349.83	\$1,621.87
PINER	CEP	192	250	\$4,304.16	\$1,764.80	\$25,437.59	\$27,202.39	\$9,349.03	\$13,425.61	\$2,926.74	\$25,701.38	\$5,805.17
RIVER RIDGE	CEP	474	645	\$11,885.93	\$1,906.25	\$82,792.63	\$84,698.88	\$17,843.61	\$26,093.41	\$4,377.13	\$48,314.15	\$48,270.66
RYLAND	CEP	168	304	\$2,059.86	\$2,353.75	\$29,292.83	\$31,646.58	\$9,863.46	\$15,505.21	\$7,684.52	\$33,053.19	\$653.25
SCOTT	CEP	154	572	\$2,247.43	\$4,695.38	\$44,517.80	\$49,213.18	\$11,265.23	\$24,047.76	\$3,377.09	\$38,690.08	\$12,770.53
SIMON KENTON	CEP	222	846	\$1,102.36	\$5,636.73	\$60,406.02	\$66,042.75	\$18,685.11	\$30,552.68	\$3,164.62	\$52,402.41	\$14,742.70
SUMMIT VIEW	CEP	354	860	\$5,101.01	\$5,186.35	\$74,452.39	\$80,089.12	\$22,497.70	\$32,945.02	\$4,497.57	\$59,940.29	\$25,249.84
TAYLOR MILL	CEP	231	353	\$8,220.45	\$1,697.74	\$39,110.07	\$44,746.80	\$12,313.37	\$21,635.88	\$4,760.71	\$38,709.96	\$14,257.29
TURKEYFOOT	CEP	392	634	\$15,909.01	\$2,333.60	\$61,574.51	\$66,760.86	\$15,026.98	\$27,174.67	\$5,518.93	\$47,720.58	\$34,949.29
TWENHOFEL	CEP	223	498	-\$3,375.71	\$5,040.82	\$42,501.59	\$44,199.33	\$16,200.59	\$20,469.06	\$5,258.35	\$41,928.00	(\$1,104.38)
WHITE'S TOWER	CEP	288	482	\$2,426.25	\$1,555.50	\$46,352.56	\$48,686.16	\$13,235.88	\$17,167.13	\$3,893.90	\$34,296.91	\$16,815.50
WOODLAND	CEP	160	407	\$1,326.20	\$1,321.37	\$35,955.92	\$40,996.74	\$14,378.95	\$21,330.72	\$2,940.50	\$38,650.17	\$3,672.77
		4515	8560									

\$56,658.98 \$48,983.53 \$827,050.57 **\$884,430.69** \$239,242.53 \$374,939.04 \$73,827.85 **\$688,009.42 \$253,080.25**

*Less Indirect Cost 20,129.12

TOTAL NET PROFIT/L \$232,951.13

